

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS
(SPECIAL) JUDGE MANGALURU, D.K.

Sessions Case: 93/2014

C/w

Sessions Case: 99/2014

PW: 14 (CW: 20)

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 04.11.2025

Deposition of	:	Tharanath
Father/Husband Name	:	Nagesh
Age	:	53 years
Occupation	:	Business (Construction)
Resident Of	:	Mangaluru.

Examination in Chief by Public Prosecutor :-

1. I know CW-21 Mohan salian. I came an acquaintance with CW-21 as he was having vehicle garage.

2. In 2012, I purchased Bolero vehicle bearing registration Number KA-19-7988 in auction conducted by Sri Ram finance for a sum of Rs. 1,60,000/-. Subsequently I told CW-21 for search of purchaser of my vehicle. In the year 2013 I met Pushparaj in the garage of CW-21. I sold my Bolero vehicle to Pushpraj around Rs. 1,20,000/-. I took consideration by way of cash. The said vehicle was transferred to the wife of Pushparaj. Now I do not remember her name.

3. I can identify Pushpraj. Witness identifies first person from right as Pushpraj. On enquiry, he reveals his name as

Pushpraj.

4. I can identify Bolero Vehicle. Witness identifies Bollero vehicle in Ex.P-24 photographs.

(at this stage, at the request of Public Prosecutor this witness has been treated as partly hostile and permission is accorded for cross examination)

Cross-examination by Public Prosecutor:-

5. I do not know if vehicle was sold for Rs. 1,50,000/-. I do not know if I am suggested the vehicle was transferred to Smt. Geeta W/o Pushpraj.

Cross-examination by Sri SPAM for Advocate for Accused No.2:-

6. Since vehicle number is forthcoming in Ex.P-24, I have identified vehicle.

Cross-examination by Sri. RKG Advocate for accused Nos.1, 3 and 4:-

Submits no cross-examination.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.