

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 11.09.2025.

Since Accused No.3 has been secured later on, witness is recalled.

Further chief examination by Public Prosecutor:

4. I can identify another accused who was brought to house of my sister-in-law. Among 2 accused persons present today witness identifies first person from the right as the another person.

Cross-examination by Sri. KPAS Advocate for accused No.3:-

5. It is true the police have shown me the another accused outside the court. Witness states he had seen another person on that day also but, in view of age factor and poor eyesight to get an idea, the police today have shown the another person. It is false to suggest that I have identified another person only when the police have shown to me today.

6. It is false to suggest that on 20.04.2014, the police did not bring 3 persons including the person whom I identified today to house of my sister-in-law.

Counsel adopts remaining cross-examination done by counsel for Accused No.1.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.