

Witness present and Duly Sworn on: 11.09.2025.

Since Accused No.3 has been secured later on, witness is recalled.

Further chief examination by Public Prosecutor:

Submits no further chief examination.

Cross-examination by Sri. KPAS Advocate for accused No.3:-

Adopts cross-examination done by counsel for Accused No.1.

Re-examination: Nil.

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court)

ROI & AC

II Addl District and Sessions Judge,
Mangaluru, D.K.